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ANSWER TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


Prime Minister and Cabinet portfolio

Department/Agency: Office of the Official Secretary to the Governor-General

Program 1: Support for the Governor-General and Official Activities

Outcome 1: The performance of the Governor-General’s role is facilitated through the organisation and management of official duties, management and maintenance of the official household and property and administration of the Australian Honours and Awards system.


Topic: Communications staff

Senator: Ludwig

Question reference number: QoN 345

Type of Question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 11 July 2014

Number of Pages: 1


1. For all departments and agencies, please provide – in relation to all public relations, communications and media staff – the following:

a) How many ongoing staff, the classification, the type of work they undertake and their location.

b) How many non-ongoing staff, their classification, type of work they undertake and their location

c) How many contractors, their classification, type of work they undertake and their location

d) How many are graphic designers?

e) How many are media managers?

f) How many organise events?


Answer:

1.

a) One GHO8 Senior Communications Adviser located in Canberra.

b) Nil.

c) Nil.

d) Nil.

e) Nil.

f) Nil.

